Line Cost Weighted

~ Total Caeltal Ratio Rate Cost

1 Long-Term Debt 1,911.528 26.50 % 5.70 % 1.51

2 Short-Term Debt

3 Preferred Stock

4 Customer Deposits 23.168 0.32 6.00 0.02

5 Common Equity 5.277.952 73.18 9.00 6.59

6 Tax Credits • Zero Cost

7 Accumulated Deferred Income Tax

8 Other (Explain)

%

9 Total 7.212,647 100.00 % 8.12 %

33

Exhibit 4: Net Operating Income Water

Schedule of Water Net Operating Income

Company: Plurls Wedgefleld, LLC
Docket No.: 20230083-WS
Schedule Year Ended: December 31, 2022
Interim ( J Flnal (X]
Historic (X] Projected ( )

Florida Publlc Service Commission

Schedule: B-1
Page 1 of 1
Preparer: Dan Winters

Explanation: Provide the calculation of net operating Income for the test year. If amortization (Line 4) Is related to any amount

other than an acquisition adjustment, submit an addltlonal schedule showing a description and calculation of charge.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (6) (6) (7)
Balance Utility Utlllty Requested Requested

Line Per Teat Year Adjusted Revenue Annual Supporting

~ Descrll;!tlon Books AdJuatments Test Year AdJustment Revenues Schedule(s}

1 OPERATING REVENUES $ \6271619 $1,6271619 $ 1,0851570 (C) S 2.713.189 B-4

2 Operation & Ml11ntenance 1,749,162 (404,919) (A) 1,344,243 1,344,243 B-5,B-3

3 Deprecl:itlon, net of CIAC Amon. 363,029 58,604 (B) 421,633 421,633 B-13,B-3

4 Amortization B-3

6 Taxes Other Than Income 141,262 141,262 48,961 (D) 190,223 8-15, B..J

6 Provision for Income Taxes 163.539 (E) 163.539 B-3

7 OPERATING EXPENSES 2,2531454 (3461315) 1,907,138 212,500 211191638

8 NET OPERATING INCOME $ (625,834) $ 346,315 $ (279.519) S 873,070 $ 593,551

9 RATE BASE s 1 r4'26101e $7,309,739 $ 7.309:739

10 RATE OF RETURN % % 8.12 %

34

Exhibit 5: Net Operating Income Wastewater

Schedule of Wastewater Net Operating Income

Company: Plurls Wedgefield, LLC
Docket No.: 20230083-WS
Schedule Year Ended: December 31, 2022
Interim [ J Flnal [XJ
Historic [XJ Projected [ J

Flortda Public Service Commission

Schedule: B-2
Page 1 of 1
Preparer: Dan Winters

Explaniltlon: ProYlde the calculiltlon of net operiltlng Income for the test year. If amonlzallon (Un• 4) Is related to any amount other thiln an
acquisition adjustment, submit an additional schedule showing a description and calculatlon of charge.

(1) (2) iSi (4) iii (6) (7)
Balance Utility Utility Requested Requested

Une Per Test Year Adjusted Revenue Annual Suppontng

!!!:. Descrle!lon Books AdJustments Test Year AdJustment Revenues Schedule(s)

OPERATING REVENUES s 110511949 s 1,051,949 s 556,115 (C) s 1,608.064 S-4

2 Operation & Maintenance 924,958 250,836 IAI 1,175,794 1,175,794 B-6, B-3

3 Depreciation, net of CIAC Amon. 129,820 (845) 18) 128,975 128,975 B-14. B-3

4 Amonlzatlon B-3

5 Taxes Other Thiln Income 141,804 141,804 25,025 (D) 166,829 B-15, 9.3

6 Provision for Income Taxes 29,478 !El 2~~z~ B-3

7 OPERATING EXPENSES 111961582 2491991 1,446,573 54.503 1,501,076

8 NET OPERATING INCOME s (144,633) S (249,991) s (394,624) s 501,612 s 106.988

9 RATE BASE S (2,079.052) s 1,317,587 $ 1,317,587

10 RATE OF RETURN 6.96 % % 8.12 %

35